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American Legion Post 122


Prattville, Alabama    Tel. 334-361-0076

Commanders Comments

Well the end of my term as your commander is just about up.  This will probably be the last newsletter I will have the privilege to address the membership.  I just want to tell you how wonderful the last two years have been.  As I mentioned when I was originally elected, our theme was “Back-to-Basics”. Our focus and objectives were to increase American Legion, Auxiliary and Son of the American Legion membership and “We did”.  We also recruited lost members from prior years.  We planned events that were family and friend oriented.  We instilled in our families what the American Legion is all about, a patriotic, mutual-help, war-time veterans organization and a community-service organization and showed the community we care about America, veterans, their families, and our nation's youth.

Our Oratorical contest representation was the best in many years.  We broke the record with Alabama Boys State program with 15 attendees and sponsors from the tri-county area along with the “Officer of the Year” and “Firefighter of the Year” programs once again on track.  Our steak nights and Sunday morning breakfast have been extremely successful, and I want to say thanks to the many volunteers who donated their time and effort to make it happen.

I am sure that the support you provided me will continue with the next commander and post officers.  I am proud to be a member of Post 122 and when I travel throughout the state of Alabama and stop at different American Legion Posts they all know “American Legion Post 122”, Prattville, AL.
Once again, thank you for the confidence you had for me over the last two years and I promise to continue to work hard to keep this American Legion family together for a very successful upcoming year. If we work together, we will be successful together.

God Bless

Richard Font, Commander
 Adjutant’s Comments
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2003-2004 Elections will be held on 13 May 2003 at Post 122 from 9:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m.  Make your vote count.  Candidates for office this year are:  Commander: Ralph Hamrick, Leroy Koonce, Helen Gardner and Ralph “Turkey” Taylor.  1st Vice:  Earl Saunders and Bill Hamburger and David Sheppard.  2nd Vice:  David Hubler.  Chaplain:  Jerry Sulzby. Sgt-at-Arms:  Bill Moses.  3-Yr Executive Board:  Claude Mims and Zack McCord. 1-Yr Executive Board:  Richard “Carlos” Font and Jeff Romeo.  VOTE!  VOTE!  VOTE!

Absentee ballots are available.  If you are unable to come out and vote on 13 May, please send me a written note requesting an absentee ballot and I will send you one.

We have had a very successful year with our Boy’s State Program.  This year we will  send 16 boys from Autauga County to Boys State.  We are able to do this with the help and sponsorship from the local community.

The American Legion, responding to increasing public interest, unveiled a new section of its Internet Web site that answers the question: "How can I support our men and women in uniform?"  Visitors to www.legion.org simply click the "Support Our Troops" link to find an array of ways to reach out to U.S. servicemembers and their families, prayer, volunteer opportunities, blood donations and scholarship contributions.
 
The American Legion's Family Support Network is a key program providing
crucial aid to spouses and children of military personnel. Through the Family Support Network, local Legion posts adopt military families by helping pay bills and providing childcare and other services.

Helen Gardner, Adjutant
SAL Comments

Beginning in May, we will not serve our monthly “Blue Plate Dinners”.  We will resume that monthly dinner in September.  Watch the newsletters for details.  April menu is Hamburger Steak, Rice and Gravy, Green Beans and Bread.

The next SAL meeting is 6 May starting at 6 pm.  Elections will be held at this meeting. Please make plans to join us.

 If you are a Legionnaire, you are eligible to join the Sons of the American Legion for only $5.00 a year.  Contact a SAL member for details.

Rich Hawthorne, Commander


Mark Miller, Adjutant

Auxiliary Comments

The Auxiliary will host the annual Kids Easter Party on 19 Apr 2003 at the Post beginning at 2 p.m.  Please contact Marge Nichols and let her know the ages of your kids that will attend.  There will fun and prized for all ages.

The Auxiliary meets on the 4th Tuesday of the Month at 6:00 p.m.  The next meeting is 22 Apr.  Elections will be held at this meeting.  Please make plans to attend.   

Kaye Font, President
Bulletin Board
Effective the 1st of May, we will suspend steak nights and Sunday breakfast.  We will resume with these events in September.  Watch your newsletters for the dates.

Your Post 122 bartenders are:  Faye, Earline, Mona, Debra and Strawberry.  They would like to thank you for your patronage and they look forward to seeing you soon.

Ballroom Rental:  If you are planning a get-together of any kind and need a place to hold it, contact the Canteen Manager at 361-0076 for more information.

This is your newsletter.  If you have something to advertise, please send it to alpost122@aol.com or American Legion Post 122, P.O. Box 681405, Prattville AL 36068.  

To receive the newsletter by email, send your email address to alpost122@aol.com. 

Canteen Hours:  Effective 1 May, the summer canteen hours are:

Mon – Wed:
1pm – 10 pm

Thurs:

1pm – 11pm

Fri

1pm – 12am

Sat & Sun:
9am – 9pm

Social Hours are:

Mon – Sat 
4:30-6:30 pm

Sunday:           10am-1pm  (Bloody Mary drinks only)
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	Monday
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	Wednesday
	Thursday
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	Saturday
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5 pm Steak Nite
	5

	6


	7
	8

7 pm Legion General Membership Meeting
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	10
	11

7 pm Karaoke
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	13


	14
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7 pm DAV Meeting
	16
	17
	18

5 pm Steak Nite
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Golf Tourney

2 pm Kids Easter Party

	20
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6 pm Auxiliary Meeting
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7 pm SAL “Blue Plate”  Dinner Performance by P-122
	26

	27


	28
	29


	30
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6 pm SAL Meeting
	7
	8
	9
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	12
	13

7 pm Legion General Membership Meeting
	14
	15
	16
	17

Golf Tourney



	18

2:00 p.m. District 32 Quarterly Meeting
	19
	20

7 pm DAV Meeting
	21
	22
	23
	24

	25


	26
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11 am Memorial Day Ceremony
	27

6 pm Auxiliary Meeting
	28
	29


	30
	31


Community Corner

Together with the VFW, we will host the annual Memorial Day Ceremony on 26 May 2003 at the Prattville County Courthouse beginning at 11:00 a.m.  The Post will host an “Open House” at the Post following the ceremony.

Post 122 will host the quarterly District 32 general membership meeting on 18 May at 2:00 p.m.  A dinner will be provided by the Auxiliary.

Congratulations to Derrick “Strawberry” Percival on his performance singing The Nation Anthem at Talladega Speedway. 

The 4th Annual Geico-Wright Flyers Heritage 5K and 1-mile Fun Run will be on Saturday 10 May at 8:00 a.m. at the Montgomery Visitors Center (1890s train station near the civic center).  For an application form, please contact the Post at 334-361-0076.

Recycling:  In our continuing effort to recycle, we solicit you donations of aluminum cans.  Donations can be dropped off at the Post.

Sports Center

The monthly Legion Golf Tournament will be 19 Apr and 17 May.  Please contact the Post for more information if you are interested in signing up.

